

CNR No. WBND07-000107-2023

T.S. 75 of 2023

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

(Suit)

Order No.05

Dated 16-06-2023.

Today is fixed for A/C.

SR returned from defendant & pro defendant and found duly served.

Pro defendant not appeared before the court.

Exparte shall be heard against pro defendant.

Plaintiff files a lawyer's hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for time to file W.S on the ground stated in the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 03-08-2023 for W.S by defendant as last chance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.),
Nabadwip, Nadia