

WBND070001072023



Title Suit/75/2023

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

CHAITANYA HALDER Vs. LIPIKA HALDER @ LIPIKA DAS AND 1 OTHER

Order No.09

Dated 12-10-2023

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition.

Defendant files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition with photocopy of medical prescription

Prayer is considered and allowed.

It is 12:30 a.m.

Plaintiff take no step today.

Accordingly ad interim order is vacated.

Temporary injunction petition is also rejected.

Plaintiff is directed to file show cause as to why the suit shall not be dismissed.

Fix to date(03-01-2024) for show cause by plaintiff.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia