

WBND070001072023



Title Suit/75/2023
Present : Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509

**CHAITANYA HALDER Vs. LIPIKA HALDER @
LIPIKA DAS AND 1 OTHER**

Order no 11
Dated 18.04.2024

Today is fixed for examination of parties U/O 10 CPC.

Both parties are represented by separate lawyer's hazira.

Both parties are also present, accordingly they are examined u/O. 10 of CPC and discharged.

During examination of the parties, it appears that there are chances of mediation between the parties.

As such, let the another date be fixed for reconciliation.

Fix 31.08.2024 for reconciliation.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS