

T.S. -75/2023

Present: Ankana Roy
J.O. Code- WB01583

Order No. 20
Dated 18 -07-2026

Today is fixed for reconciliation .

Both the parties have files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

None move the matter on behalf of the either side before the Ld.

Court.

Hence the plaintiff is directed to show cause as to why the instant suit shall not be dismissed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.11.2026 for show cause by the plaintiff.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- A Roy
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.